

SR0165 LRB099 10925 GRL 31265 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION

2	WH	ERE	AS, T	he memk	pers	of the	: Il	linois Sena	te	are saddene	d to
3	learn	of	the	death	of	Susan	L.	Waxweiler	of	Lockport,	who
4	passed	lawa	y on	Februa	ry 3	3, 2015	; ar	nd			

- 5 WHEREAS, Susan Waxweiler was born on October 6, 1967 in 6 Roswell, New Mexico; and
- WHEREAS, Susan Waxweiler recently completed her degrees and obtained her elementary and special education teaching certificates; she loved teaching and learning and was disappointed that, because of her illness, she was unable to continue teaching long-term; she was, however, able to teach a full year with a classroom that she was able to call her own; and
- 14 WHEREAS, Susan Waxweiler was preceded in death by her 15 mother, Marion Saint; and
- WHEREAS, Susan Waxweiler is survived by her husband, John
  Waxweiler, Jr.; a daughter, Tiler (Zach) Bradshaw; a son, John
  (Jack) Waxweiler; her mother and father-in-law, Jack and Paula
  Waxweiler; her sister-in-law and best friend, Suzanne (Dave)
  Haberkorn; 2 brothers-in-law, James (Sharon) and Adam
  Waxweiler; 4 nieces, Tori (Scott) Alexander, Jaclyn Haberkorn,

- 1 Ashley (Tim) Feehan, and Jorja Waxweiler; a nephew, Wade
- 2 Waxweiler; her father, Gerald Saint; and a brother, Richard
- 3 Saint; therefore, be it
- 4 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-NINTH GENERAL
- 5 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we, along with her
- family and friends, mourn the passing of Susan L. Waxweiler;
- 7 and be it further
- 8 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 9 presented to the family of Susan Waxweiler as an expression of
- 10 our sympathy.